Stop

10
11
12
13

14

Name

Burj Khalifa / Dubai Mall
Financial Centre
Museum of the Future
Royal Palace

Arabian Dhow Cruise

Bastakiya Old Village

Al Fahidi Fort

Old Souk of Arabia
Heritage Village
Gold Souq

Spice Souq

Dubai Creek
Baniyas Road

Dubai Frame

City Tour (Red Route)

Address First

Bus
Financial Center Road (Tourist Bus 9:00
Parking Area)

Oppsite to DIFC Gate building (Dubai  9:12
Future fontain, near Emirates towers)

Next to Financial Center Metro station 9:14
In front of Zabeel palace entrance 9:22
Al Seef Street (Dhow Cruise mooring, 9:38
opposite the Ministry of Defence

building)

Al Seef Street (bus stop by Discover 9:41
Dubai shop)

Al Bin Abi Taleb Street (Bus stop by Al 9:44
Fahidi Fort, opposite The Government

of Dubai Legal Affairs Department - HH

The Ruler's Court)

3 A Street (beside Bur Dubai Abra 9:48
Station)

Al Falah Street (nex to the Al Gubaiba 9:52
Metro Station)

New Gold souq (near Dubai Muncipality 10:05
Parking building)

Baniyas Road (bus stop near corner 10:08
with Old Baladiya Street)

Baniyas Road (bus stop opposite 10:11
Riviera Hotel entrance)

Baniyas Road (bus stop opposite Dubai 10:13
Municipality Headquarters)

Zabeel park, near entrance 5 10:25

Last Bus

17:00

17:12

17:14

17:22

17:38

17:41

17:44

17:48

17:52

18:05

18:08

18:11

18:13

18:25



Stop Name

15 Burj Khalifa / Dubai
Mall

16 Mall of the
Emirates/Ski Dubai

17 Ain Dubai

18 Dubai Marina / JBR

19  Bayside / Skydive

20 Tallest Block

21 Media City

22 Dubai Palm Fountain

23 Atlantis the Palm

24 Palm West Beach

25 Souk Madinat

Jumeirah / Burj Al
Arab

Beach Tour (Blue Route)

Address First
Bus

Financial Center Road (Tourist Bus Parking Area) 9:00

Ground Floor - Gate 1 (Near MOE Liquor Shop MMI. 9:25

Corner of Halim Street & Al Barsha Rd)

Bluewaters Island (next to Ferris Wheel) 9:45

Al Sayorah Street (next to Ocean View Hotel) 9:55

King Salman Bin Abdul Aziz Al Saud Street (D94) (At the 10:10
RTA bus station)

Braih Street (bus stop near corner with King Salman Bin  10:13
Abdulaziz Al Saud Street, opposite Marriot Hotel)

King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al Saud Street (next to Media 10:18
City Tram Station)

Next to the Mosque, Palm Jumairah 10:26

Crescent Road, Palm Jumeirah Island (near the monorail 10:36
station)

Golden Mile (in front of Fairmont Hotel) 10:41

Souk Madinat (Jumeirah Square roundabout) 10:52

Last
Bus
17:00

17:25

17:45
17:55
18:10

18:13

18:18

18:26
18:36

18:41

18:52



