City Tour (Red Route)

Stop	Name	Address	First Bus	Last Bus
1	Burj Khalifa / Dubai Mall	Financial Center Road (Tourist Bus Parking Area)	9:00	17:00
2	Financial Centre	Oppsite to DIFC Gate building (Dubai Future fontain, near Emirates towers)	9:12	17:12
3	Museum of the Future	Next to Financial Center Metro station	9:14	17:14
4	Royal Palace	In front of Zabeel palace entrance	9:22	17:22
5	Arabian Dhow Cruise	Al Seef Street (Dhow Cruise mooring, opposite the Ministry of Defence building)	9:38	17:38
6	Bastakiya Old Village	Al Seef Street (bus stop by Discover Dubai shop)	9:41	17:41
7	Al Fahidi Fort	Al Bin Abi Taleb Street (Bus stop by Al Fahidi Fort, opposite The Government of Dubai Legal Affairs Department - HH The Ruler's Court)	9:44	17:44
8	Old Souk of Arabia	3 A Street (beside Bur Dubai Abra Station)	9:48	17:48
9	Heritage Village	Al Falah Street (nex to the Al Gubaiba Metro Station)	9:52	17:52
10	Gold Souq	New Gold souq (near Dubai Muncipality Parking building)	10:05	18:05
11	Spice Souq	Baniyas Road (bus stop near corner with Old Baladiya Street)	10:08	18:08
12	Dubai Creek	Baniyas Road (bus stop opposite Riviera Hotel entrance)	10:11	18:11
13	Baniyas Road	Baniyas Road (bus stop opposite Dubai Municipality Headquarters)	10:13	18:13
14	Dubai Frame	Zabeel park, near entrance 5	10:25	18:25

Beach Tour (Blue Route)

Stop	Name	Address	First Bus	Last Bus
15	Burj Khalifa / Dubai Mall	Financial Center Road (Tourist Bus Parking Area)	9:00	17:00
16	Mall of the Emirates/Ski Dubai	Ground Floor - Gate 1 (Near MOE Liquor Shop MMI. Corner of Halim Street & Al Barsha Rd)	9:25	17:25
17	Ain Dubai	Bluewaters Island (next to Ferris Wheel)	9:45	17:45
18	Dubai Marina / JBR	Al Sayorah Street (next to Ocean View Hotel)	9:55	17:55
19	Bayside / Skydive	King Salman Bin Abdul Aziz Al Saud Street (D94) (At the RTA bus station)	10:10	18:10
20	Tallest Block	Braih Street (bus stop near corner with King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al Saud Street, opposite Marriot Hotel)	10:13	18:13
21	Media City	King Salman Bin Abdulaziz Al Saud Street (next to Media City Tram Station)	10:18	18:18
22	Dubai Palm Fountain	Next to the Mosque, Palm Jumairah	10:26	18:26
23	Atlantis the Palm	Crescent Road, Palm Jumeirah Island (near the monorail station)	10:36	18:36
24	Palm West Beach	Golden Mile (in front of Fairmont Hotel)	10:41	18:41
25	Souk Madinat Jumeirah / Burj Al Arab	Souk Madinat (Jumeirah Square roundabout)	10:52	18:52